FORM OG-1

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None J. Thomes McIntire

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Training School Vineland N. J,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Sept. 13, , 1938

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

PR ' Proctor District
Wheeling Steel Bldg. Wheeling Wy Va, WellNo 0t 4 24. 5 a¢
= s -

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated June 24, —

1938 mie b Kent B, Hall and Others %o

—GOQ.—L.—MOI—!R#& , and recorded on the-éém—day
July, I938 : : :

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Said lease assigned by G.L.McIntire to J.Thomas MeIn
Book 32 A  page 430 . by assignment dated June 24-38,recorded July 30-38
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well g =o T
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet '
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.
The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yougs,
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*Section 88 [1& such objections be filed, or be found by the departmgat of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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HALL,GOODWIN & PAUL

LAWYERS
KENT B.HALL
RUSSELL B.GOODWIN 607 BOARD OF TRADE BUILDING
& <R .
o WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

W. F. KEEFER
JOHN D. PHILLIPS
A.BATES BUTLER, JR.

September 15, 1938.

Miss Marie E. Griffith,
Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Mlss Griffiths:
Yours of September 14th, re ¥Well No., 1

on the Clarence Earlwine Farm, Proctor District,
Wetzel Countye.

3

I have not received a copy of the notice
and location plat, and am not, therefore, in a posi-
tion where I can intelligently object or confirm,

Yours truly,

AV VR G2
Kent B. Hall

KBH/12

09/22/2023
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HALL, GOODWIN & PAUL

LAWYERS
KENT B.HALL 607 BOARD OF TRADE BUILDING
RUSSELL B. GOODWIN
CHARLES F. PAUL,JR. WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA

C.LEE SPILLERS
W. F.KEEFER
A.BATES BUTLER,JR.

Sept. 20, 1938.

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

I have no objections to the proposed loca-
tion of Well No. 1 on the Clarence Farlwine Farm,
Proctor District, Wetzel County.

Yours truly,

LA ey

KBH/1

09/22/2023




%; > = STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: g g pAMANNLT DEPARTMENT OF MINES
= i { —
/://_M.«—-" OIL AND GAS DIiVISiON
WELL RECORD =

Permit No%ﬂ/ya

Commyﬁfﬁ:?mLﬁ_,//etazﬁrA"__ i i :
Address.......%lfﬁﬁ.,(.&_ﬂ_d_.__.__,___4,__{ ':‘l:fin;n D:iml:: L%gum Packers
Farm. (2ol D L2l Jo ol Wt lihcres. B ...
Location (waters)....Q.é.l.'o..../gtf.mﬁ = Size
Well No........(0.42 g2 Elev./..OyzQ..... 16 Kind of Packer...............
District.. 220 o0t .. County.. 2267 Zf k. ......... 13 ,./ 226201
The surface of tract is owned in fee byCA,rmc'n ______________ 10 A0 /0 Size of
AT S T ... Address... 2 rree. for.. KA 8% B2 S
Mineral rights are owned by 4 Z2.7~2.¥. Lot Amm.... A L ke Depth Set..ooooooerroerree
AL/, Address.. /220802 en 0 IHG, 5 3/18 zhe.. | JED. | Lo
Drilling commenced Cc J,/-_ \5:' /r .9 8 B Part top..
Drilling completed..... Q(.‘.f:g], yJa ________________________________ 2 P4 0// yA-V/4 Perf. bottom -
Date shot Depth of shot.....cooeoemeeeeecccnee Liners Used.... Porf- oD .
Open Flow /10ths Water in. Inch Perf. bottom....ccceoccueene.
.......................... €-57/10ths Mere. in = Inch
Volume...é.z,%..a.oo Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED _SIZE N Date
Rock Pressure ATE8 1bs hrs.
oil bbls,, 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT, 2Z2 FEET.... INCHES
Fresh water feet feet s4, 78 FEET. ... INCHES. £ 82 FEET ..o INCHES
Salt water. feet fest’ = - FEET INCHES . FPEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg:iftor Top Bottom o(l?ilW(i?:r gggxt\?i Remarks
Clay 0 5
Red Rock 5 25
Black Shale 3 125
Sand s 375
Red Rock 175 190 = -
White Shale 190 220 QBB
Red Rock 220 235 S g 0%
'Black Shale 235 290 of B=g |2\
Washington|Coal 290 295 o 28 )
Send 295 350 S 2=z 5
Coal 350 353 o RE8| S/
Black Shale 253 485 = %;3’ sy
Lime 485 598 (> &
Maple Town|Coal 598 600 /‘LQEWR”
Lime 600 632
Blue Shale 632 682
Pitts Coal 882 687
Red Rock 687 707
Sand 707 747
Black Shale 747 785
Red Rock 785 840
Black Shale 840 860
Red Rock 860 906
Black Shalgq 906 940
Sand 940 973
Slate 973 1001
Sand 1001 1011
Gas 1662 - 1011
Total Depth 1011
09/22/2023
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HALL, PAUL & PHILLIPS

KENT B.HALL ERS ﬂ
CHARLES F. PAUL,JR. 607 BOARD OF TRADE BUILDING q
JOHN D. PHILLIPS

WHEELING,WEST VIRGINIA

| ¥
£
Feb. 16, 1943. 5\ ¥/

Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Under date of June 24, 1938, my brother,
my wife and I entered into an oil and gas lease with
George L. MeIntire, covering 36-4/5 acres of land in
Proctor District, Wetzel County. The property was
described in the lease as follows:

"On the North by lands of Daugherty heirs,
On the Fast by lands of Wayman heirs,
On the South by lands of Parsons Clark,
On the West by lands of Cresap heirs, con-
taining thirty-six and four-fifths
(36 4/5) acres."

Will you kindly advise me if application has
been made to you for permission to plug the well.

I have never received a copy of the notice
and location plat, mention of which was made in your
letter to me of September 14, 1938.

Yours truly,

Kent B. Hall

09/22/2023
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February 18, 1943

HMre. Kent B. H‘ll

Hall, Paul & Phillips, Lawyers
Board of Trade Building
Wheeling, West Virginia |/

Dear Sirs

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of February 16 and wish to advise that
pernit to plug and abandon the well has not been
requesteds

In regard to plat and notice of drilling
to you, we note your letter of September 20, 1938,
advising us that you had no objections to the pro-
posed locatione

Very truly yours,
Secretary

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:K

09/22/2023



Latituvde I9° 45°

~ 88° oo'w
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Lon;ifude

Company <L T. MIntire

Address Training Schaol Vi'ne/and NI
Farm Clarence friewine
Tract_Z____ Acres J6.8 lLease No __ 2 |
Well (Farm) No._Z __ Serial No,
Quadrangie _dew NArtingswvi'lle
Covnty _wefze/

District _Practor

Engineer W

Engineer’'s Registration No.

file No, Drawing No,
Date _9//2/38 Scale_Joo’ ="

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CO'L AND GAS DivISiON
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
Fite no._[JJo it - /9 $9/22/2023

+ Denotes location of well on Uniteq States
Topegraphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, jat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by dorder lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.






